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k�����$�!" &�&$�/ VALERIANA OFFICINALIS L.

"	������	���	 ����	��	, ��*�	�#�	 � ��������	 &"	�	���, �	"	�

=�!�"'$�����	 "	������	���� ����	��� � %����	��!�� � ������@		 ��	�� ��	�'
�����"'��, !����"'�� �� ������ �"����� ��*	� �!�����������' ������ ��������
�������	%�
���, ��$������� �	�"���!������� ��$�	�����	� �� �	"��	�	���� ������$�
��$"����� &��"����	���� %�������.  #��������!������������ � !�!�"����� ����� &���
���!!� ����	��� ��������� � Valeriana officinalis L. D�� �	�	������� ��$�����"��@		�� ���"	��		
����������	 ����	��	 ������� �� 2 �. �����"'#�	 $�!��� 	� ����	�����	�� � ������	,
U	"�����,  U�#���������	, +��������	, � ���*	 � �"'��������, /��������� � �����	*����
��"����� /����� [15]. /����� � ��$������$��� &��"����	���� ��"�����: �� �������� � ���%����
��"����, ��$����, $���"��	����, ������ $���"����� "����, !� �	�	��� �	� � �$��, � $����"��
�����������, !� "	���� !�"���� � �!�#���, � �������� �	��������, �� 800 � ��� �����	�
���� [11]. V.  �fficinalis  ���$���	� �� ������$� ��$���������		 �	�����	: ��� ��"���	�
�	���������, !�������"������ ����������, �!��������	� "��#	�� !�@	���	���, ��	�'#�	�
�	%"	������� ��$��������'; 	� !���	���� ��� ��!�������@		 ��	�����, !�� �	������
	,
�	����� !�����	���, �!�$��� ���������� �������, ����	��, $�!����, ���	���, ���������,
�	��
	��	���, ��"�� � �	��
	, !�� $���"	������ @��������� *	"	$�, !	�	��, *	"����
!�������, *	"����� !�$���, ����	, ��� ��	����� «!���	�*����@		 ��"�»  [6]. � "	�	����

	"'� ��!�"'$��� ����� � ����	��@�. � ��� ���	�*���� &%����	 ���"�, ���������
��"	�������� ���"���, �"��"��� ��"	���, ����"'��	 �	@	����, �������	���	 ���"���,
���"����	 �	@	����, ��!�����, ������, �"���$��� � ���	��"'��	 �	@	���� [9]. ���	�*���	
!��"	���� ��"'�� ��"	�"	��� � $���������� �� ������� !����, �"�*�����, ���"���� ����	���
� ������ %������� [4].

� ���	
��� �������	���� ���� ��� ������� (�U�) ����	��� &���� ���� ����@����� �
1965 ����. � ���$� � ��	"������@	��� � �������	 �����!��	���� �����$��� � $����$�	��	�
!���� ��$"������ ����	��	�����  
	"'� ��#	� ������ ���"��' �$��	��	 &"	�	������ �������
V.  �fficinalis � ��"����� �U�.

����$
� ���$	���� �����, ����	�, ����	��@ &���� ���� ����	��� � !���� (�	���$��
�������	����, ��	��	��������, ��*	"����"�������, �� – 7,3–7,7) � ������� "	������	����
����	��� �U�  ������"� � %�$	 
�	�	��� � !�������"���"� !� ��@	!������� �	�����	 [8],
���	�*���	 29 &"	�	���� �$�	��"� �� !�����	  «�!	��������» �	���	��%"���	�
	�����
�	����� [7]. � ���	���	 ������������ ����$
� !����� ����$	
 $"������ �������	�� [12]. �"	��	�
���	���', ��� �U� ��������� � �	!���	����	���� �"�$���� �� �*��"����� ��������"'���
��������"�, � ���*	 � $��	 �	������ �������� �	��""�����	����� � ����������	����� $������
�. `��		��� [13]. ���������	���� ��������� ������ !���	�	�� � !���@'� !���"�����
!������� �� !	�����"'��� ���!'��	�	. ��"��	���	 �	$�"'���� ������	��� !�� P < 0,05.

�  �	$�"'���	 &��!	���	��� ����"	��, ��� ���$	���� ����' � ����� V. �fficinalis ���	�*��
��*�	�#�	 (Ca, Fe, Mn, Cu, Zn, Co, Cr, Mo), ��"���� ��*��	 (V, Ni, As), ��������	 (Sb, Hg, Ba,
Bi, Cd, Pb), !��	�
��"'�� ��������	 (Sn, Ag, Sr, Ti, La, Zr) &"	�	��� [10], ����	 ����, 	@� 6
&"	�	���� (Rb, Br, Nb, Cs, Se, Sc), �	 �����	���	 ���$����� �"����%���
�	� (���". 1).
�����"'#�	 ���!�$��� ��"	����� ��"��	���� &"	�	���� � ����� ������ ����	��� ���	�	�� �"�
Fe (� 2,8), Mn (� 1,7) � Ti (� 1,2 ��$�). ̀ ������"'��	 ��"��	���� Ca, Zn, Cu, As, Bi, Ba, Pb, Sr, Br,
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6�*���� 1. ���	�*���	 &"	�	���� � ���$	���� �����, ������ � ����	��@�� Valeriana officinalis L.
� %�$	 
�	�	���, ��/�� ����� �����*

D"	�	��
���������	���	 �����	

���$	���� ����' ����� � ����	��@�

M ± m M ± mCV, % CV, %

*�����)
	��: ��"����	 ���$���	���, ��!�"'$�	��	 � ���". 1 � ���". 2 - M ± m – ��	��		 ���%�	���	���	
$���	��	 ± !���	#����', CV – ��&%%�
�	�� �����
�� !��$����

Rb, Nb, Se  ����!"���	��� � ���$	���� ����� V.  officinalis, Hg, Sb, Cd, Sn, Ag, Cs, Sc – ���������	
��� �"� ���$	����, ��� � �"� !��$	���� ����� ����	���. =��	�	��� ���	���', ��� !�
���	�*���� �$��	���� &"	�	���� ���$	���� ����', ����� � ����	��@� ��"�������
�	$�����	"'��, !�� &��� ������*	�� ���������� ��"'#�	 ��"��	���� � ��� ������ &"	�	���
��� Se, ��� ���"���	��� � �	$�"'������ ���"	������� ������ ������� [5, 14]. �� ������
+.�.P����	"' [3], � ���$	���� ����� Echinacea purpurea (L.) Moench !���������	� 0,07 ��/��
Se, � &��� ��� �$�	��	� ��� ����!��	"' !��"	��	��.

���	�*���	  &"	�	����  �  !���	   �������, ��   �������  ����@���"� V. officinalis, !���	�	��
� ���"�
	 2. �����	 ���"�
 1 � 2 ����	�	"'������ � ���, ��� ���$	���� ����' ����	��� �!������
����	$������' Ca, Zn, Cu, Cr, Sr, Bi, Ba, Pb, Zr, Rb, Br, Se, As, Ni, V, La, Cs, Nb.

Ca

Fe

Mn

Zn

Cu

Mo

Cr

Co

Ni

V

As

Hg

Sb

Bi

Ba

Cd

Pb

Sn

Ag

Sr

Ti

La

Zr

Br

Rb

Nb

Cs

Se

Sc

11699,94 ± 335,11

1162,14 ± 37,30

194,23 ± 4,18

54,42 ± 1,36

4,35 ± 0,10

5,24 ± 0,16

1,01 ± 0,03

0,09 ± 0,002

1,03 ± 0,02

0,45 ± 0,01

0,29 ± 0,01

0,04 ± 0,0008

0,02 ± 0,0005

0,10 ± 0,002

63,59 ± 1,64

0,55 ± 0,02

2,08 ± 0,05

0,20 ± 0,006

0,14 ± 0,004

43,91 ± 1,07

12,62 ± 0,27

2,26 ± 0,07

2,36 ± 0,07

13,36 ± 0,35

11,08 ± 0,26

1,40 ± 0,03

0,09 ± 0,003

0,08 ± 0,002

0,02 ± 0,0004

5,31

6,17

4,49

9,26

5,67

3,44

7,61

6,43

8,38

6,47

9,17

6,32

4,98

8,33

7,14

6,18

8,09

4,44

5,68

3,91

8,92

7,71

6,46

9,10

8,63

5,44

5,87

7,13

5,49

11151,59 ± 274,33

3278,23 ± 79,99

336,73 ± 8,12

51,85 ± 1,26

4,18 ± 0,11

5,28 ± 0,12

1,10 ± 0,03

0,10 ± 0,003

1,07 ± 0,02

0,48 ± 0,01

0,27 ± 0,005

0,04 ± 0,001

0,02 ± 0,0005

0,09 ± 0,003

61,81 ± 1,47

0,55 ± 0,01

1,99 ± 0,04

0,20 ± 0,005

0,14 ± 0,004

42,75 ± 0,93

15,64 ± 0,40

2,35 ± 0,04

2,40 ± 0,03

12,51 ± 0,37

10,78 ± 0,23

1,38 ± 0,04

0,09 ± 0,002

0,07 ± 0,002

0,02 ± 0,0006

4,95

6,16

4,81

6,60

8,34

6,44

7,38

8,11

6,09

5,34

6,96

9,08

9,17

7,92

8,13

4,41

4,99

6,73

6,83

4,17

3,87

6,33

8,04

5,95

4,45

8,35

5,37

6,74

9,01
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6�*���� 2. ���	�*���	 &"	�	���� � !���	 �������, �� ������� !���$�����"� Valeriana officinalis L.,
��/�� ����� �����*

D"	�	��
���������	���	 �����	

M ± m CV, %

Ca

Fe

Mn

Zn

Cu

Mo

Cr

Co

Ni

V

As

Hg

Sb

Bi

Ba

Cd

Pb

Sn

Ag

Sr

Ti

La

Zr

Br

Rb

Nb

Cs

Se

Sc

7640,02±245,24

8920,12±230,14

820,96±24,05

30,45±0,61

2,45±0,07

5,23±0,13

0,84±0,03

0,09±0,003

0,68±0,02

0,44±0,01

0,15±0,003

0,02±0,0005

0,03±0,0009

0,05±0,001

46,44±1,21

0,61±0,19

1,10±0,27

0,23±0,007

0,15±0,004

30,39±1,91

17,07±0,51

1,66±0,02

2,24±0,07

7,13±0,22

7,00±0,07

0,93±0,03

0,07±0,002

0,04±0,001

0,01±0,003

7,42

8,23

5,34

6,82

3,97

9,21

8,47

6,11

5,34

4,97

6,74

5,79

7,34

7,89

8,56

8,64

9,30

4,90

6,95

8,26

9,17

8,73

3,99

7,04

8,23

9,07

6,72

7,06

8,51

�"�  �������"	���    �$�����	"'���     !��"����	"'���    �!��������� V.  �fficinalis ��	���	
$���	��� &"	�	���� � ����$
�� ���'� ��*�� ���!�"�*��' � �"	���@�� �������@�� ���:
Ca > Fe > Mn > Ba > Zn > Sr > Ti > Br > Rb > Mo > Cu > Zr > La > Pb > Nb > Cr > Ni > Cd > V > As >
Sn > Ag > Co > Bi > Cs > Se > Hg > Sb = Sc. U�"� ���������� ��&%%�
�	��� ���!�	�	"	���
&"	�	���� � %�������
������ ��"���	 V.  �fficinalis.  `������"'��	 �� �	"����� �"� Ca, Fe,
Zn, Cu, Sr, Rb, Br, Se, Bi, Pb, As, Hg, Ni, Co, Cr, V, La, Ti, Ba, Sc, Cs, Mo, Nb, Zr �������"	�� �
!	���� ���!	�� ���'	��� “!����-�����”, �"� Mn, Sb, Sn, Cd, Ag – �� ������ – “�����–���$	����
����' ����	���”.

��	��#	��	 ���������-��!������� ���� (��) [1]  � ���$	����  � !��$	���� ������
���	�	�� !� Fe (� 5,3 � 18,6 ��$ �����	����	���), Cd (� 4,0; 5,5), Cr (� 1,2; 1,6), Zn (� 1,2; 1,5) �
��"'�� � !��$	���� – !� Pb (� 1,1 ��$�), ��� ��$�"��' �� �	*	"��	"'��. ������ � "��	�����	
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��	���� ��	�	��� � ���, ��� � ���	"	��� �q� � ��"���	 �� *��	"	� �%���� � �$�� !��
�	%�
��	 Cd � Cr � ������ ������$�� !���#�	��� !��
	�� $���"	��	����� ��	����"	��$�� �
��%������ �������� [2].

+���� ����$��, �!	���	 �	���	��%"���	�
	����� �	����� �!�	�	"	�� ���	�*���	 29
&"	�	���� � ������, ����	��@�� � ���$	���� �����  Valeriana officinaliss, !���$������@	� �
�U�. �������"	�� �	$�����	"'��	 ��"���� ��"��	���� �$��	���� &"	�	���� � ��$"�����
������ ����	���, ��	���� !�	��#	��� �� !� Fe, Cd, Zn, Cr � Pb. ��&���� ���� "	������	�����
���'� &���� ���� ����	��� � ���	���	 ��������� &"	�	���� �	���	���	��� ���@	���"��' ���"�

�� !����#"	���� !�	�!������.
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Element composition of Valeriana officinalis L. / Glukhov A.Z., �stapko I.N., upenko N.P.  // Industrial botany. –
2003. – V. 3. – P. 83–86.

Element composition of Valeriana officinalis L. above-ground part and roots of the named plant, having been grown in the
Donetsk botanical gardens, Nat. Acad. Sci. of Ukraine has been examined. An unsignificant exceeding of sanitary standards
as for Zn, Pb, Cr accumulation, with exclusion of Fe and Cd, has been fixed. The data obtained are important for characterizing
specifics of 29 chemical elements accumulation in V. officinalis in the region.


